

## **Northshore Mustang Club**

P.O. Box 718 Madisonville, LA 70447 Established in 1999. A Mustang Club of America Regional Club

The Northshore Mustang Club, established in 1999 is a non-profit club of enthusiasts and owners of Mustangs, Ford vehicles in general, and other makes and models of cars. We live and work throughout Southeast Louisiana. We are a regional affiliate of the Mustang Club of America.

We host numerous events to raise funds for charities. In the last 9 years alone, we have raised and donated more than \$50,000 dollars to local and national organizations such as, Pancreatic Cancer Action Network, Leukemia and Lymphoma Society, Northshore Technical Community College, Louisiana State Troopers Association, and Louisiana State Firemen's Association.

Net proceeds from our annual car show, in partnership with Banner Ford, go to the Northshore Technical and Community College to fund the Northshore Mustang / Banner Ford Scholarship. This endowed scholarship is awarded to deserving students each year in the Automotive Technology and Diesel-Powered Equipment Technology Programs at NTCC. With successful shows in the future, we will continue to fund this scholarship and increase our endowment.

In partnership with Banner Ford and Northshore Technical Community College, we directly help students with their education and raise awareness of Northshore Technical and Community College's overall commitment to providing quality workforce training with associate degrees, technical diplomas, and certificates to students who become productive contributors to the Louisiana economy and Northshore community.

We humbly ask for your help in achieving this goal. You can show your support in the form of a sponsorship (or donate an equivalent value prize in lieu of Silver or Associate Sponsorship) to help cover some of the costs of our annual show. To become a sponsor, select your sponsor level plan below and submit payment. Then email us your appropriate level logo and web/social media links at <u>northshoremustangclub@gmail.com</u>.

To donate equivalent value prizes in lieu of payment for Silver or Associate levels, email us at <u>northshoremustangclub@gmail.com</u> with your request and contact information. A representative will call you to discuss options.

See information on sponsorship levels on the following page. Please use the attached form to submit your donation before September 1, 2024

Our show is typically held on the third Saturday in October. For exact date and show location, please visit our website at <u>www.northshoremustangclub.com</u> or our Facebook Page.

If you have any questions, please email your request and contact information to <u>northshoremustangclub@gmail.com</u>. A Representative will call you as possible.

Sincerely,

Wendy Brister – President Northshore Mustang Club



## Northshore Mustang Club 2024 Open Car Show Sponsorship/Donation Form

## **Sponsorship levels**

(Select One)	What is included				
Gold - \$300	<ul> <li>Company Name and Logo on multiple event banners.</li> <li>Company Name and Logo on handout given to each person showing a car.</li> <li>Company Name, Logo and link on our website and social media.</li> <li>Sponsor award that you can present to a car of your choice at the show.</li> <li>Any promotional items you supply (minimum of 100) to be given to show participants in goodie bags at registration.</li> </ul>				
Silver - \$150 (or equivalent value prize donation)	<ul> <li>Company Name and Logo on multiple event banners.</li> <li>Company Name on a handout given to each person showing a car</li> <li>Company name and link on our social media sites.</li> <li>Any promotional items you supply (minimum of 100) to be given to show participants in goodie bags at registration.</li> </ul>				
Associate - \$50 (or equivalent value prize	<ul> <li>Company name on event sponsor banner day of the show.</li> <li>Your name on a handout given to each person showing a car.</li> </ul>				

(or equivalent value prize donation)

Check attached

Company /Organization Name:							
Address:							
City:			State:		Zip:		
Contact:			Phone:				
Email							

## Method of Payment (make check payable to: Northshore Mustang Club)

Check to be picked up at your convenience.

Please email us for check pickup.

PayPal (northshoremustangclub@gmail.com) please specify "sponsorship"

Equivalent value prize donation - silver and associate levels only.

Please send a copy of your logo and web link(s) appropriate for your level via email to northshoremustangclub@gmail.com

Please have this form to us by September 1, 2024